RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN 10-15-2014 COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT I CLERK OF CO

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

Appeal No. 14 AP 1019

In re: the findings of contempt:

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

VS.

STEPHANIE M. PRZYTARSKI,

Defendant-Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM A FINAL ORDERS ENTERED ON MAY 7, 2013 AND APRIL 17, 2014 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY, BRANCH IV, THE HONORABLE MEL FLANAGAN PRESIDING.

Respectfully submitted,

STEPHANIE M. PRZYTARSKI, Defendant-Appellant

JOHN HOLEVOET, SBN: 1074251 Attorney for the Defendant-Appellant P.O. Box 367 Madison, WI 53701-0367 (608) 216-7000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities	3
Argument	
I. Ms. Przytarski should have been allowed to present evidence of an affirmative defense.	4
II. But for Attorney Carson's misinformation, Ms. Przytarski would have insisted on a trial to protect her appellate rights.	6
III. Ms. Przytarski was prejudiced by Attorney Carson's erroneous advice regarding her ability to appeal.	8
Conclusion	10
Certifications	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
Cases Cited	
State v. Bentley, 201 Wis. 2d 303, 548 N.W.2d 50 (1996).	6
State v. Dundon, 226 Wis. 2d 654, 594 N.W.2d 780 (1999).	4
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1985).	8
Statutes Cited	
Wis. Stat. § 939.45.	4
Wis. Stat. § 948.31(4)(a).	4

3
